Ø 001

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 154545						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
Name of conveying parties: [1] Hideo YAMADA [2] Ryuya MURAMATSU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a □ Yes ⋈ N	I ANJO-SHI AICHI-KEN						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/644,785	B. Patent No.(s)						
C. Title of Application: POSTED MESSAGE PROVIDING SYSTEM, POSTED MESSAGE PROVIDING APPARATUS, POSTED MESSAGE PROVIDING METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoist original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839	Date: October 4, 2012						

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hideo YAMADA	(2)	Ryuya MURAMATSU	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of laventor(s)	(5)		(6)	h	
		(7)		(8)	And the second s	
		the up		incy of which are i	r good and valuable consideration paid ereby acknowledged, each undersigne	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-s Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan	hi		
		United States of A tent including any n, substitute and re	oirs, successors, assigns and legal repre umerice as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, and all provisional, non-provisional, di sissue application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention known	in the livisional, itent,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	POSTED MESSAGE PROVI	ding system, P	OSTED MESSAGE PROVIDING	
	Number, or Foreign		APPARATUS, POSTED MES	SAGE PROVIDI	ng method, and computer pi	ROGRAM
	Application Number	(Altor	mey Docket No. 154545			
			rich the undersigned has (bave) er iste herewith or	secuted an applicat	tion for patent in the United States of A	America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	41.476.6				
	of Application	(12)	on September 25	, 2012		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/64	14,785	
	Identification for	filed	October 3, 2012			
	filed applications				plication and/or patent for the invent	·
claims of reexamle to issue full right and agre- identification.	ion or patents for the invertion of criterance. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation of	n and to to execute to perfect States fixes and from sai herein; ding on y grants	o cooperate with the Assignee in cate all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industr. orm all affirmative acts which ms is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Coommissioner of the day of the Assignee of the Assigner and Assigner's heirs, is the firm of OLDER & BERKINGE	every way possibled perform any act is Property or sing ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent augmen, as Assignee cuted, and will no uccessors, assigns, to the power to power to power to the	o obtain, maintain or confirm by reiss I Trademark Office and other issuing of the entire interest, and covenants to texecute, any agreement(s) in confli	on with on with one or genthorities that he has ct herewith
			re undersigned on the date(s) o		rsigned name(s).	
Date	September 25.			Higes	Tamada	(SEAL)
Date	September 25,	201	2 Inventor Signature	Ryuya	Muramatsu	(SEAL)
Dale			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	****		(SEAL)
Date	PAN		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed befo	Scrably t re at lea	oe signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ist two witnesses who also sign):	blic if within the lete:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside th	ie U.S.A. I
Date			Witness			
Date		-	Witness			

PATENT REEL: 029102 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 10/04/2012